participants or clients who require personal assistance

sen.ices in order to achie\e independent li\ing or an

emplo\Tnent outcome and for whom the Division is

contributing or is considering contributing to the cost i

of the personal assistance services; J

(5) child care payments up to one hundred and seventy-

five s4?*r dollars ($160.00) (S175.00) per child per ^
month for an\ child in the famih unit who is 14 years

of age or younger and the parents or other responsible

adults are not able to care for the child;

(6) post-secondan. training expenses for family members

not to exceed the rate specified in Rule .0205

[...]

an amount three times the net monthly income

allov\ed for the famih size; and

(2) real property considering the follow ing provisions:

(A) Real property, other than the famih homesite.

shall be considered if the fair market value less

encumbrances exceeds twenty-five thousand

dollars (S25.000).

(B) The equity shall be determined b\ subtracting

the amount owed on mortgages or liens from

the purchase price or the fair market \alue. ^
whichever is less. fl

(C) The famih homesite for the purposes of this

Rule shall be defined as the family's principle

[...]

the Board in light of the requirements set out in G.S.

87-10 and Section .0400 of this Chapter:

(2) Be financially stable to the extent that the total current

assets of the applicant or the firm or corporation he

represents exceed the total current liabilities bv at

least twelve thousand five hundred dollars

(S12.500.00):

(3) Successfully complete 70 percent of each part of the

examination given the applicant by the Board dealing

w ith the specified contracting classification chosen b)

the applicant.

Intermediate License. The applicant for such a license

Be entitled to be admitted to the examination given bv

[...]

The application form and subsequent annual license renewal

forms shall require proof of a surety bond meeting the

requirements of this Rule. The applicant shall maintain the bond

in the amount of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) for a limited

license, two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for an

intermediate license, and five hundred thousand dollars

($500,000.00) for an unlimited license. The bond shall be for

the benefit of any person who is damaged by an act or omission

of the applicant constituting breach of a construction contract or